1

REVISION OF SECTION 621 TEMPORARY BRIDGE - BAILEY

PERMANENT CHANGES TO PROJECT DATED SPECIAL PROVISIONS

REVISION OF SECTION <u>621 TEMPORARY BRIDGE - BAILEY</u>

DATE	AUTHOR	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
9/19/90	R. STRUCKMAN	MINOR CHANGES MADE TO FORMAT
9/30/1999	M.Nord	Verified the specification references for conformance with the 1999 Colorado DOT Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction. No exceptions were found.
		Converted to Microsoft Word 97 SR-2
04.11.2023	M. Kayen	Revisions to make spec online ADA-compliant. 5.22.23 Additional ADA.

REVISION OF SECTION 621 TEMPORARY BRIDGE - BAILEY

Add Section 621 to the Standard Specifications for this project as follows:

DESCRIPTION

621.01 This item shall include loading, transporting, erecting, maintaining, removing, and returning the temporary bridge.

MATERIALS

621.02 The temporary bridge is a Bailey Bridge in the possession of the Division. The Division will not charge a rental fee for the use of this bridge on this project.

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

621.03 The Contractor shall load and return the temporary bridge at the following site:

Greeley West Maintenance Yard S.H. 34 Business Route and 1 mile East of S.H. 257

The Contractor shall make arrangements with Division Maintenance personnel at least 5-days prior to the loading and returning dates.

The temporary bridge shall be erected at the location and in reasonable conformity with the lines and grades shown on the plans or established as directed by the Engineer.

The Contractor shall be responsible for replacing any structural parts that are missing or damaged when the bridge is returned.

The Contractor shall return the temporary bridge no later than 30-days after the new structure is opened to traffic.

BASIS OF PAYMENT

621.04 The completed and accepted work for the temporary bridge will be paid for at the contract lump sum price. This price shall include all labor, equipment, and materials required to load, transport, erect, maintain, remove, and return the temporary bridge.

3 REVISION OF SECTION 621 TEMPORARY BRIDGE - BAILEY

Payment will be made under:

Pay Item

<u>Pay Unit</u>

Temporary Bridge

Lump Sum